( * ) Both ATBIH GmbH and LVP Holding Gmbh are a subsidiary of Vienna Insurance Group. Total share 
of VIG Group in Ray Sigorta A.Ş. is % 94,96. 
5.04% shares are publicly-trade shares and traded in Borsa İstanbul A.Ş. 

Our Company's issued capital has been raised by TL 26.000.000 (twenty six million) against cash payment 
from TL 137.069.856 (one hundred and thirty seven million sixty nine thousand eight hundred and fifty six) 
to TL 163.069.856 (one hundred and three million sixty nine thousand eight hundred and fifty six) by the 
resolution of Board of Directors dated March 23, 2011. 

There is no privileged share in Ray Sigorta A.Ş. 

The Chairman and Members of Board of Directors, General Manager and Deputy General Managers have